FLAPS

ODD SHAPES
[]
[]

"R" (round)
[1]
[1]

ISSUE
FLORIDA
S-1
S-2
S-3

S-4
S5
56

S-7

S-9

S-10
S-11
S-12
S-13
S-14

S-15
S-16
S-17
S-18
S-19

X-1
X-2

R-1
R-2

VARIETY

@

BORDER
COLOR
BLK R
BLK R
BLK R
BLK R
BLK R
GMY R
BLK R
RED R
LGY R
BLK R
SMY R
BLK R
GMY R
m/C C
SMY R
GMY R
BLK R
BLK R
BLK R
GLD R
BLK R
GMY R
BLK R

TYPE

BACKGROUND
COLOR

m/c
m/c
m/c

m/c
m/c
m/c

m/c

m/c

m/c
m/c
m/c
m/c
m/c
m/c

m/c
m/c
m/c
m/c
m/c

m/c
YEL

m/c
m/c

NAME COLOR

BLK
BLK
BLK

BLK
BLK
BLK

BLK

BLK

BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK

BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK

GLD
BLK

BRN
BRN

ECKALE YAKANEN LODGE 552

FDL/ BSA
COLOR

YEL
YEL

YEL

YEL

YEL
YEL

m/c
DYL
DYL

YEL
RED
YEL
RED
RED

GRN
BLK

YEL
YEL

DESCRIPTION

six YEL ripple lines on each side

seven YEL ripple lines on each side

"deer and Indian"

120 x 53mm; vert LBL lines between YEL water ripples

118 x 57mm; slanted LBL lines between YEL water ripples

118 x 57mm; slanted LBL lines between DYL water ripples
eight YEL ripple lines on each side

fdl; many varieties exist (fdl left of "Y"; fdl right; size of fdl; size of fdl)
1979; "Golden Arrow 77 78 79"; 220 made

YEL sky and reflection are same color

YEL sky and reflection are different shades

1984 Section SE-1 Conference Host

DOR sun

ORG sun

RED border; Brotherhood and Vigil

1mm RED horizon line

2mm RED horizon line

1987; LGY border; 25th Anniversary

service flap; aka "the painter"

1990 NOAC; 120 made

1990; 75th Anniversary OA

1992 Section SE-1 Conference Host; GMY border

1992 Section SE-1 Conference Host; RED/ GLD/ BLU border
RED/ GLD/ BLU border

RED/ GLD/ DBL border

1992 NOAC; 400 made

1992; 50th Anniversary of Calusa 219/ 30th Anniversary of Eckale Yakanen 552
stylized MGM Indian in sunrise; no arrow; aka "orange puddle"
MGM Indian in sunrise, with arrow

1994 NOAC

1984 Section SE-1 Conference; fully embroidered; sold to lodge members after conference
1992 section SE-1 Conference Host

Ceremonial Team; 5/ Ceremonial Team member
Ceremonial Team; sold to all lodge members

OTHER LISTINGS
oaimages
S-1
S-2
S-3

S-4
S-5
S-6
S-6a
S-6b
S-7
S-7a
S-7b

S-8a
S-8b
S-9
S-10
S-11
S-12
S-13
S-14
S-14a
S-14b
S-15
S-16
S-17
S-18
S-19

R-1
R-2



NECKERCHIEFS

JACKET PATCHES
[]

ODDITIES
[]

FAKES
[]
[]
[]

ACTIVITY PATCH
[]

N-1
N-2
N-3

N-4
N-5
N-6

J1

N-?

Z-ARM
ZC-1
75-1
75-2

eX1973

LBL
BLK
BLK

BLK
YEL
BLK

BLK

BLU
BLK
BLK
BLK

DYL

M/C
M/C
M/C

M/C
M/C
YEL

BLK

WHT
WHT
M/C
M/C

LBL

LBL
LBL
BLK

BLK
YEL
BLK

RED

BLU
BLK
BLK
BLK

BLK

YEL
YEL
BLK

1967 Area 6-E Conference; patch sewn onto ORG cloth; 50 made
patch sewn on BLU cloth; Indian is holding bowstring

patch sewn on BLU cloth; Indian is holding bow

bright YEL rays and reflection

YEL rays and reflection

patch sewn on BLU cloth; no deer and Indian

1984 SE-1 Conference; design embroidered into GRN cloth

1992 SE-1 Conference Host; design embroidered into RED cloth

ECKALE YAKANEN DANCE TEAM; 267mm tall

design of N-6, silkscreened on RED cloth and dated 1993; seven not returned to vendor

"MEDICAL TEAM" "OA SEC CONF 92"; not authorized by lodge
ECKALE YAKANEN 1962 - 1994; made after the lodge was merged
Asian-created fake

Asian-created fake; crude lettering

1973 Winter Fellowship

p-1
P-2
P-2a
P-2b

P-3

ZC-1
75-1
75-2

eX1973



