ECKALE YAKANEN LODGE 552

					BACKGROUND		FDL/ BSA		
	ISSUE	VARIETY		RDER	COLOR	NAME COLOR	COLOR	DESCRIPTION	OTHER LISTINGS
FLAPS	FLORIDA		COLOR	TYPE					oaimages
[]	S-1		BLK	R	M/C	BLK		six YEL ripple lines on each side	S-1
[]	S-2		BLK	R	M/C	BLK		seven YEL ripple lines on each side	S-2
[]	S-3		BLK	R	M/C	BLK		"deer and Indian"	S-3
[]		А						120 x 53mm; vert LBL lines between YEL water ripples	
[]		В						118 x 57mm; slanted LBL lines between YEL water ripples	
[]		С						118 x 57mm; slanted LBL lines between DYL water ripples	
[]	S-4		BLK	R	M/C	BLK		eight YEL ripple lines on each side	S-4
[]	S-5		BLK	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	fdl; many varieties exist (fdl left of "Y"; fdl right; size of fdl; size of fdl)	S-5
[]	S-6		GMY	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	1979; "Golden Arrow 77 78 79"; 220 made	S-6
[]		A						YEL sky and reflection are same color	S-6a
[]		В						YEL sky and reflection are different shades	S-6b
[]	S-7		BLK	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	1984 Section SE-1 Conference Host	S-7
[]		A						DOR sun	S-7a
[]		В						ORG sun	S-7b
[]	S-8		RED	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	RED border; Brotherhood and Vigil	S-8
[]		A						1mm RED horizon line	S-8a
[]		В						2mm RED horizon line	S-8b
[]	S-9		LGY	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	1987; LGY border; 25th Anniversary	S-9
[]	S-10		BLK	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	service flap; aka "the painter"	S-10
[]	S-11		SMY	R	M/C	BLK		1990 NOAC; 120 made	S-11
[]	S-12		BLK	R	M/C	BLK	M/C	1990; 75th Anniversary OA	S-12
[]	S-13		GMY	R	M/C	BLK	DYL	1992 Section SE-1 Conference Host; GMY border	S-13
[]	S-14		M/C	С	M/C	BLK	DYL	1992 Section SE-1 Conference Host; RED/ GLD/ BLU border	S-14
[]		Α						RED/ GLD/ BLU border	S-14a
[]		В						RED/ GLD/ DBL border	S-14b
[]	S-15		SMY	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	1992 NOAC; 400 made	S-15
[]	S-16		GMY	R	M/C	BLK	RED	1992; 50th Anniversary of Calusa 219/ 30th Anniversary of Eckale Yakanen 552	S-16
[]	S-17		BLK	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	stylized MGM Indian in sunrise; no arrow; aka "orange puddle"	S-17
[]	S-18		BLK	R	M/C	BLK	RED	MGM Indian in sunrise, with arrow	S-18
[]	S-19		BLK	R	M/C	BLK	RED	1994 NOAC	S-19
ODD SHAPES									
	X-1		GLD	R	M/C	GLD	GRN	1984 Section SE-1 Conference; fully embroidered; sold to lodge members after conference	?
[]	X-1 X-2		BLK	R	YEL	BLK	BLK	1904 Section SE-1 Conference, fully embroidered, sold to lodge members after conference	?
ĹĴ	X-2		DEK	ĸ		DEK	DLK	1992 Section SL-1 Contenence host	·
"R" (round)									
[]	R-1		GMY	R	M/C	BRN	YEL	Ceremonial Team; 5/ Ceremonial Team member	R-1
[]	R-2		BLK	R	M/C	BRN	YEL	Ceremonial Team; sold to all lodge members	R-2

NECKERCHIEF	FS								
[]	N-1	LBL	R	M/C	LBL		1967 Area 6-E Conference; patch sewn onto ORG cloth; 50 made	?	
[]	N-2	BLK	R	M/C	LBL		patch sewn on BLU cloth; Indian is holding bowstring	P-1	
[]	N-3	BLK	R	M/C	BLK		patch sewn on BLU cloth; Indian is holding bow	P-2	
[]	Δ	4					bright YEL rays and reflection	P-2a	
[]	В	3					YEL rays and reflection	P-2b	
[]	N-4	BLK	R	M/C	BLK	YEL	patch sewn on BLU cloth; no deer and Indian	P-3	
[]	N-5	YEL		M/C	YEL	YEL	1984 SE-1 Conference; design embroidered into GRN cloth	?	
[]	N-6	BLK		YEL	BLK	BLK	1992 SE-1 Conference Host; design embroidered into RED cloth		
JACKET PATCHES									
[]	J-1	BLK	С	BLK	RED		ECKALE YAKANEN DANCE TEAM; 267mm tall	J-1	
ODDITIES									
[]	N-?						design of N-6, silkscreened on RED cloth and dated 1993; seven not returned to vendor	?	
FAKES									
[]	Z-ARM	BLU	С	WHT	BLU		"MEDICAL TEAM" "OA SEC CONF 92"; not authorized by lodge	?	
[]	ZC-1	BLK		WHT	BLK		ECKALE YAKANEN 1962 - 1994; made after the lodge was merged	ZC-1	
[]	ZS-1	BLK	С	M/C	BLK		Asian-created fake	ZS-1	
[]	ZS-2	BLK	С	M/C	BLK		Asian-created fake; crude lettering	ZS-2	
ACTIVITY PATO	СН								
[]	eX1973	DYL	R	LBL	BLK		1973 Winter Fellowship	eX1973	